The Lake County Plan Commission is committed to providing accurate and timely information to the citizens of Lake County. However, the Plan Commission cannot guarantee the quality, content, accuracy, or completeness of the information, text, graphics, links, and other items contained on its web pages. All data visualizations on maps should be considered approximate. The Plan Commission is not responsible for the content of any offsite pages that are referenced by or that reference to this web page other than an official Lake County web page. The Plan Commission also retains the right to change any content on its web site without prior notice.

Information provided on the Lake County's web site should not be used as a substitute for legal, accounting, real estate, business, tax, or other professional advice. The Lake County Plan Commission assumes no liability for any damages or loss of any kind that might arise from the use of, misuse of or the inability to use the County's web site and/or the materials contained on the web site. The Lake County Plan Commission also assumes no liability for improper or incorrect use of materials or information contained on its web site. All materials that appear on the Plan Commissions web site are distributed and transmitted "as is", without warranties of any kind, either express or implied, and subject to the terms and conditions stated in this disclaimer.

Communications made through e-mail or the Plan Commissions web site do not constitute legal or official notice where federal, state or local laws, rules, or regulations require that Lake County receive notice of any existing or potential claim or cause of action against it, its departments, agencies, officers, employees, representatives, or agents.

The Lake County Plan Commission strives to provide a safe and enjoyable computing environment. The Lake County Plan Commission, however, assumes no liability for any virus or other contamination of, or damage to, your computer that might occur during or as a result of visiting its web site.